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SOUTH CURL CURL SLSC PATROL ROSTER 2018-2019 Version:

Patrol 1 Patrol 2

Saturday 29-Sep-18 8.45am-12.30pm Sunday 30-Sep-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Sunday 04-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 10-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 22-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 23-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 03-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 02-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 16-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 17-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Easter Monday 22-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm

Patrol 3
Labour Day Mon
Sunday

Boxing Day Wed
Sunday

Sunday

Easter Mon

01-Oct-18
11-Nov-18
26-Dec-18
03-Feb-19
24-Mar-19
22-Apr-19

8.45am-12.30pm
12.30pm-5.00pm
8.45am-1.00pm
1.00pm-5.00pm
8.45am-1.00pm
1.00pm-4.30pm

Trent Rogers

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Jono Beavon

BM,IRBD,SMBM

Scott Taylor
Jacob Witty
Trent Settree
Rory Adams
Tom Fuller
Maric Wichman
Lachlan Clarke

BM,ART,IRBD,SMBM

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

BM,IRBC
BM,IRBC
BM,IRBC
BM

BM,ART,IRBC,SM,SMBM

Chris Hughes BM,IRBD Craig Bowra BM,ART,SM
Alex Handley BM Graeme Opie BM,ART
Charlotte Walters BM,ART,IRBC Steve Evans BM
Elle Winstanley BM,SM Andrew Todd BM
Sophie Coolican BM,ART Dave Hoy BM,SM
Michael Egan BM,IRBD Nathan Knox BM
Jordan Thurlow BM

IRBC
Patrol 4 Patrol 5
Labour Day Mon 01-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm Saturday 06-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Saturday 17-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 18-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 30-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 29-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 09-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 10-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 23-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 30-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Easter Saturday 20-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm Anzac Day Thurs 25-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm

Cameron Clarke BM,SM

Oliver Rand BM

Ewan Hughes SRC

Patrol 6

Sunday 07-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Saturday 24-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm
New Year's Day Tues 01-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 16-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 31-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Anzac Day Thurs 25-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm

Mike Woodward

BM,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Champ Mulvey

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Steve Hall
Barry Farrell

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

BM,ART,IRBD,SM

Steve Birch BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM Lisa Schumacher BM,ART,IRBD
Graeme McGuire BM,IRBD,SM Daana Stoker BM,ART,SMBM
Peter Tesoriero BM,IRBC,SM Brandon Allan BM,ART,IRBC,SM
Robert Kelsall BM Elizabeth Andresen BM,ART
Marc Dragan BM Lauren Pearse BM
Lisa Holland BM,ART,SM Isabella Tremauville BM,IRBC
Glenn Everingham BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA,SMBM Zoe Barden BM
Ella McGuire SRC Alex Kleiner SRC,RO
Harry Robinson SRC,RO
Hobie Watts SRC,RO
Patrol 7 Patrol 8
Saturday 13-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm Sunday 04-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 25-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 01-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 05-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 06-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 17-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 23-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 13-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 07-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm
Saturday 27-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm Saturday 27-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Mark Spiteri BM,ART,IRBD Nigel Barber BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
Rachael Spiteri BM,IRBC Jonathon Clare BM,ART,IRBD
Kyle Spiteri BM,IRBC Matt Cagney BM,IRBD
Bayley Skelton BM IRBD Martin Lawson BM,IRBC
Tom Opie BM,ART,IRBD Zac Dragan BM
Julian McKay BM,IRBC John Byrne BM
Eric Ward BM,ART,IRBC,SM Angie McNeil BM
Tas Farrell BM David O'Reilly BM
Steve Thomas BM
Samuel Hodson BM Trainee

Sarah Charlesworth BM,ART,SM

Peter Hewett BM,ART,IRBC

Ben Pennycook BM,IRBD,FA

Daniel King BM,ART

Sam Allen BM

Harry Hall BM

Daniel Pennycook BM,IRBC

Patrol 9

Saturday 20-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Sunday 02-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 19-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 24-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 06-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Kevin Harradine BM,IRBD,SMBM

Ben O'Flannigan
Warren McKenzie
Paul Mulvey
Killian Vos

Adam Spiteri
Kieran O'Brien
Paddy Mulvey

20 Oct - 100 Year Carnival

BM,ART,IRBD,SM
BM

BM,ART

BM,SM

BM,IRBD
BM,IRBD
SRC,RO

SMBM
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Patrol 12
Sunday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
Easter Sunday

28-Oct-18
15-Dec-18
20-Jan-19
03-Mar-19
21-Apr-19

12.30pm-4.00pm
8.45am-1.00pm
1.00pm-5.00pm
8.45am-1.00pm
1.00pm-4.30pm

SOUTH CURL CURL SLSC PATROL ROSTER 2018-2019 Version: 10-Sep-18
Patrol 10 Patrol 11
Sunday 21-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm Saturday 27-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Saturday 08-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 09-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 13-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 12-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 02-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 02-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 14-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm Good Friday 19-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 28-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 28-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm
Darrin Stoker BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM Rob Lowery BM,IRBD,SMBM
Tim Jones BM,IRBD,SMBM Sam Lowery BM,IRBC
Charles Gray BM Owen Sheather BM,IRBD
Cathie Dossetor BM,ART,SM,FA Kris Martyn BM,IRBC
Peter Yeates BM,ART,SM Brady Holland BM,IRBD
Howard Barton BM Angus Hodgett BM,SM
Dylan Stoker BM Zac Lowery BM,SM
Matilde Breth-Petersen BM Harry Andrew BM
Emilie Breth-Petersen SRC Josh Menzies BM
Rasmus Breth-Petersen BM Bodhi Spijker BM
Elizabeth O'Brien

ART
Patrol 13 Patrol A
Saturday 03-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 29-Sep-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Sunday 16-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Sunday 11-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Australia Day Sat 26-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm Boxing Day Wed 26-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 03-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 02-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Easter Sat 20-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 16-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Matt Campbell BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM Peter Allen BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Chris Smith BM,ART,IRBD,FA,SMBM

John Oxley BM,IRBD,SMBM

Brett Miller BM,ART,IRBD,SMBM

Rose Miller BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA

Jeremy Stubbs BM,ART,SM,FA

Ryan Stubbs BM,ART,SM

Marcel De Rooy BM

Vincent Miller BM

Jordan Leigh BM

Justin Pratt BM

Chris Eagar BM

Simon Cox BM

Patrol B

Sunday 30-Sep-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Saturday 17-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 30-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 09-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 17-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm

James Carley

BM,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Martin Brannan BM,ART,IRBD,SM,FA Russell Piggott BM,IRBD
John Charlesworth BM Stewart Snell BM,IRBC
Jacqui Dossetor BM Adam Larracy BM,ART,IRBC
Jamie Earl BM,ART Ben Webster BM,ART,IRBD,SM
Louis McGrath BM Natalie Neary BM,ART,SM
Angus Campbell SRC,RO David Martyn BM
David Campbell SRC,RO Cathie Fuller BM,ART
Archie Warneford SRC,RO Zara Howes SRC,RO

Isabella Stein SRC,RO
Patrol C Patrol D
Saturday 06-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm Sunday 07-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Sunday 18-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 24-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 29-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Saturday 22-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 20-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm New Year's Day Tues 01-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 10-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm Australia Day Pub Hol Mon 28-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 23-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Sunday 24-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm

Alistair Saunders
Michael Berry
Julie Piggott
Michael Ward
John Coffey
Adele Saunders
Sophie Berry
Nicola Berry
Caitlin Yeates
Laura Oliver
Ciara Szymanski
Vivienne Saunders
Malawi Warneford
Owen Saunders

BM,ART,IRBD,SMBM
BM,ART,IRBD,SM,FA,SMBM
AW, ART

BM,ART,IRBC

BM
BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA,SMBM
BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA,SMBM
BM,IRBC,SM,FA

BM

BM

BM

BM,IRBC,SM

BM

SRC,RO

Graeme Dominish
Tim Oliver

David Ronksley
Nick Careless
Sean Docker

Paul Moss

Perry Gilbert
Caitlin Thirlwell
Ishbel Adams

Mali Spijker

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
BM,ART,IRBD,SM
BM,ART,SM
BM,ART,IRBD

BM

BM

BM

SRC

SRC,RO

SRC,RO

Michael Golden BM,ART,IRBD

Scott Stein BM ART IRBC

Sue Hanley BM,ART,SM,FA,SMBM

Bob Hart BM,ART,IRBC

Tim Whitfield BM

Jasmine Stein BM,ART,SM

Jessica Curran SRC,RO

Nash Barden SRC,RO

Elizabeth Curran SRC,RO

Charlotte Curran SRC,RO

Patrol E

Saturday 13-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Sunday 25-Nov-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 05-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Australia Day Pub Hol Mon 28-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 30-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Craig Blake BM,FA,SMBM

Kieren Murphy BM,IRBD

Paul Kleiner BM,FA,SMBM

Ben Humel BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Davin Finn BM IRBD,SM

Edward Phelps BM,IRBC

Jon Earl BM
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Patrol F Patrol G

Sunday 14-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm Sunday 21-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm

Saturday 01-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm Sunday 02-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm

Sunday 06-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 12-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm

Saturday 16-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Sunday 17-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm

Sunday 31-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm Sunday 10-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 06-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm

Jordi Skelton

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Paul Torrington

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Patrol H

Saturday 20-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Saturday 08-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 13-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 23-Feb-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 07-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Saul Carroll BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Peter Lowther
Bernard Blanchfield

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
BM,ART,IRBD,SM,FA,SMBM

Richard Colbran BM,IRBC

Katie Earl BM,ART

David Brownlow BM,ART,IRBC

Steve Rudd BM,IRBC

Matt King BM

Douglas Carroll SRC,RO

Gordon Carroll SRC,RO

Jack Colbran SRC,RO

Cameron Earl SRC,RO

Patrol L

Sunday 14-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm
Saturday 03-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 16-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 27-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 09-Mar-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Good Friday 19-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm

lain MacKinnon BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM John Diggin BM,ART,IRBD

Brett Straatemeier BM,ART,IRBC,SM Paul Brittain BM,ART

Liz Rath BM,ART,SM Michael Harrold BM,ART,IRBC

Ken Johnston BM Simon Rorke BM

Richard Agius BM,IRBC David Hall BM

Zoe Carley BM,ART,SM Darren Ingram BM

Emily O'Reilly BM,ART,SM Anthony King BM,IRBC

Lauren O'Reilly BM,SM Oscar Diggin SRC

Josh Johnston BM Olaf Braaksma-Menks SRC

Freya Carley SRC

Georgia Quinn SRC,RO

Sam Johnston SRC

Patrol J Patrol K

Saturday 27-Oct-18 12.30pm-4.00pm Sunday 28-Oct-18 8.45am-12.30pm
Sunday 09-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 15-Dec-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Australia Day Sat 26-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm Sunday 27-Jan-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Sunday 24-Feb-19 8.45am-1.00pm Saturday 09-Mar-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Saturday 13-Apr-19 1.00pm-4.30pm Sunday 14-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
Jay Turner BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM Kevin Mullen BM,ART,IRBC,SM,SMBM

Cameron Inchley
Graham Smith
Paul Monnington

BM,ART,IRBD
BM,ART,SM,SMBM
BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM

Scott Price
Chris Lawton
Alex Braaksma
Sam Le Geyt
Robert Morgan
Jaquita Britton
Nick Chandler
Neve Morgan
Tom Kelsey
Noah Chandler
Flynn Grady
Tyler Inchley
Rory Morgan
Cooper Oxley

BM,ART,IRBD,SMBM
BM,ART
BM,ART,IRBC,SM
BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA,AQ,SMBM,Cert Il
BM

AW,ART,SM

BM

BM,ART,SM
BM,ART,SM

BM

SRC,RO

SRC,RO

SRC,RO

SRC,RO

Lloyd Harrison
Jodi Le Geyt

Guy Waddilove
Martin Bennett
Shane Burke
Colin Dodd
Matthew Fitzgerald
James Taylor
Bella Baker
Spencer Chisholm
Alex Le Geyt

BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
BM,ART,SM,FA,SMBM
BM,IRBD

BM,ART,IRBC
BM,ART,IRBC,SM,SMBM
BM

BM

BM

BM

SRC,RO

SRC,RO

Additional patrol requirements

There are a number of days/events where we need patrolling members to volunteer. Sign up sheets will be placed in the patrol room for these days/events.

Paul Kelsey BM,ART,IRBC,SM

Andrew Toon BM,IRBD

Bill Barden BM

David Warneford BM

Alison Donnan BM,FA

Peter Hamilton BM

Patrol N

Saturday 10-Nov-18 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 23-Dec-18 8.45am-1.00pm
Saturday 19-Jan-19 1.00pm-5.00pm
Sunday 10-Mar-19 1.00pm-500pm
Easter Sunday 21-Apr-19 8.45am-1.00pm
John Colnan BM,ART,IRBD,SMBM

Rob Slade BM,IRBD

Cristina Cannon BM,ART,SM

Cathie Johnston BM,ART

Hernan Reyes BM,IRBD

Chris Page BM,IRBC

Jim Mclnerney BM

Millie Flower BM

Jethro Mulder BM

Kendra Mulder SRC

Hannah Kelsey SRC

Lauren Pilling SRC

Katherine Cannon SRC,RO

Holly Chandler SRC,RO

Lucy Johnston SRC,RO

Centenary Carnival

Christmas Day

Ocean Swim

20-Oct-18
31-Dec-18

28-Apr-19

In addition to rostered patrol.
Voluntary 2 hour patrols.

Last Sunday in April - TBC.

If you would like additional patrol hours (for experience and/or competition hours), please let Jodi or Kevin know.
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Substitutes Award Codes / Minimum Patrol Reguirements
Minin_‘num -
Patrol captains must organise another patrol captain or member with same qualifications REQUIRED AWARDS FOR EACH PATROL mUStpt:sziEZ:tual&
IRB drivers must organise another IRB driver unless two IRB drivers on patrol SMBM Silver Medallion - Beach Management Patrol Captain
ART holders must organise another ART holder unless two ART holders are on patrol HBI Honorary Beach Inspector (Council course) o 'on?f;;fqu"ed
Bronze Holders can arrange another Bronze holders BM Bronze Medallion / Certificate Il in Public Safety (Aquatic Rescue) 5‘;>_>3 ’:t(:]\;; Sellt'r:r
SURF RESCUE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS CAN NOT SUBSTITUTE BRONZE HOLDERS ART Advanced Resuscitation Techniques 1
SM Spinal Management 1
Please arrange a substitute at least one week prior to patrols. IRBC IRB Crew (cannot also be IRB driver) d
If you have trouble finding a sub please ring your Patrol Captain IRBD Silver Medallion IRB Driver (cannot also be IRB Crew) 1
& Patr0| SU perVisor AT LEAST 1 Week prior to patr0| . NB. Surveillance patrols on beach closed days ar:]ea?notaltti)nnegde.r permitted - miniumum patrol numbers must be
FA Provide First Aid (Apply First Aid) 1
OTHER PATROLLING AWARDS
SRC Surf Rescue Certificate
Kevin Moffat BM,ART,IRBD,SM,FA,SMBM AQ Silver Medallion - Aquatic Rescue
Mike Le Geyt BM,ART,IRBC,SM,FA,SMBM RWC Silver Medallion - Rescue Water Craft
Mike Dawe BM Cert Il Certificate Il in Public Safety (Aquatic Rescue)
John Cassidy BM GM Gold Medallion
John White BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
Graham Dossettor BM,ART,IRBD,SM,SMBM
Chris Flemming BM Proficiency dates for those that are unable to complete
Bob Buckingham BM,ART,IRBC proficiencies with their patrol teams:
Brad Hines BM 1 Sunday 11 November 2018 AM
Wayne Settree BM 2 Sunday 18 November 2018 AM I
Billy Good BM,SMBM 3 Sunday 2 December 2018 AM 3 points challenge

SLSA Rules:

* All patrol members must be on time for patrols. * Equipment to be checked and rescue ready at start of each patrol.

* Arrive at least 15 minutes early for patrol briefing and set up. * Minimum equipment of beach as per Patrol Operations Manual (POM).

* Sign on/off the Patrol Log and apply sunscreen at the start of patrol. * Patrol tent to be erected by 9am sign on. Advise SurfCom if not erected.

* Full patrol uniform must be worn (quartered patrol cap, hat, SLS patrol shirt and shorts, * Morning patrols must be signed on with Surfcom by the morning patrol 9am
IRB rashies in IRBS). start time.

* All competing members must do patrols in order to compete. * Sponsor sighage to be placed on beach.

Patrol Supervisor - Kevin Moffat - 9905 1146
Club Captain - Jodi Le Geyt - 0413 59 52 53
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